OPTICONNTM Dome Fiber
Closure Specification
1
OPTICONNTM Dome Fiber Closure Specification
Application
• PON
• DAA
• Outdoor Fiber Optic Cable Splicing and Cable Management

OC -O G -F - V__G .
① ②  ③    ④      ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
Ordering Information Part Number Matrix
① Opticonn closures
250 Series, 500 Series, 750 Series
② Build Configuration
OG = Original Standard Baseplate
③ Gel Block Configuration
01= Standard 2-port Gel Block in all
locations
02= 1x Drop Gel Block, other Standard
2 port Gel Block
④ Flex Basket
F0 = None
F1 = Flex Basket installed
⑤ Tray Configuration
OC250 With or Without Flex Basket
Options
T1S0 = 1 Tall     T2S0 = 2 Tall
T0S1 = 1 Short  T0S2 = 2 Short
T0S4 = 4 Short
OC500&OC750 With or Without Flex
Basket Options
T0S0 = No Trays    T2S0 = 2 Tall
T4S0 = 4 Tall      T0S2 = 2 Short
T0S4 = 4 Short   T0S6 = 6 Short
T2S2 = 2 Tall & 2 Short
OC250 Without Flex Basket ONLY
Option
T4S0 = 4 Tall
T0S6 = 6 Short
T2S1 = 2 Tall & 1 Short
T1S2 = 1 Tall & 2 Short
OC500&OC750 Without Flex
Basket ONLY Option
T6S0 = 6 Tall
T0S8 = 8 Short
T2S4 = 2 Tall & 4 Short
T4S2 = 4 Tall & 2 Short
⑥ Valve Kit (Flash Valve)
V0 = None
V1 = Flash Valve Installed
⑦ Grounding Kit
G0 = None
G1 = 1 Grounding Kit Installed
 (1 Lug, and 1 Ground wire)
G3 = 3 Grounding Kits Installed
 (3 Lugs, and 3 Ground wires, For
500&750 Series Only)
GL = 3 Lugs installed for 500&750; 2
Lugs installed for 250  (Lugs Only)
Note: MOQ required for custom orders